APPROVEDCHAPTERMARCH 7, 20193BY GOVERNORRESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD

TWO THOUSAND NINETEEN

H.P. 33 - L.D. 32

Resolve, Naming a Highway and Renaming a Bridge in the Town of Whiting

Sec. 1. Designate portion of U.S. Route 1. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate U.S. Route 1 from the point 0.78 mile north of the Dodge Road in the Town of Whiting to the boundary line between the Town of Whiting and Edmunds Township the Brigadier General John Crane Memorial Highway.

Sec. 2. New Crane Bridge renamed. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate Bridge 2194 in the Town of Whiting, currently known as the New Crane Bridge, the Purple Heart Veterans Memorial Bridge.